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One more week to go until we finish for the Christmas break. A reminder that our last day of term is Friday
20th December, and we return to school on Monday 6th January

Well-being Council Donations
Well-being council would like to thank everyone who
donated to their appeal to support vulnerable people.
Joining forces with Street Life Sarnies, they asked for
donations of various items to support rough sleepers,
vulnerably housed children and families including those in
foster care and refuges, hostels across Monmouthshire,
Newport and Bristol/Gloucestershire. The items have been
handed to Street Life Sarnies this afternoon, and their
representative will be coming into school to visit us next
week. Diolch

Christmas Performances
The quality and standard of our Christmas plays this year has been superb. We are
so proud of all our children - their singing, acting and costumes have been
outstanding. Year 2 and 3 went to Itton Church this week for an encore
performance of their play, which went down a treatThank you so much for your
support in helping us to get the shows opened - it is definitely feeling like Christmas

now!

Our final performances are next week with Christmas with the Aliens, performed by Reception and Year 1. If
you require additional tickets please click here

Shire Fest-ive
Please join us on Thursday 19th December at 1.30pm for Shire Fest-ive. Children have been working hard
this week on their items and they cannot wait to welcome you all next Thursday.

Musical Performances
Today we welcomed parents and carers of our pupils in Year 2, Year 3 and Year 5. Gwent Music
have been teaching the children as part of a music project for the last 10 weeks, Year 2 have been
learning Toots, Year 5 Doods and Year 3 Penny Whistles. They were all amazing today and should
all be very proud of themselves. Da iawn pawb!

Absence due to sickness
As per Public Health Wales guidelines any child who has been sick or has an upset tummy must remain off
school for 48 hours from the last episode of sickness/ diarrhea.

https://forms.office.com/e/mBVSAtnVPN


Swimming Lessons
A reminder for parents that swimming lessons are not an optional school activity. Any genuine reason for
not taking part should be accompanied by a letter from parents explaining the reason, where possible the
day before. Please make every effort to ensure that your child has the right kit in school on the day. Children
who don't attend lessons cannot go to the pool with their class and therefore need to be supervised in
school, which adds logistical difficulties to an already busy day.

Attendance Matters
Please remember to complete a Term time absence form if your child will be absent from school.

⭐🌟⭐🌟SEREN YR WYTHNOS⭐🌟⭐🌟

Congratulations to the following learners for earning themselves a headteacher certificate this week.
“Llongyfarchiadau” i…
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PTA Notices

Diary Dates 2024/25

New information highlighted in yellow

Autumn Term 2024

Mon 16th Dec - Rec and Y1 Nativity Dress Rehearsal
- grandparents invited 10am

Mon 16th Dec - Y6 Carol Concert at Shirenewton
Church 6pm

Wed 18th Dec - Rec and Y1 Nativity Performance
2pm

Thurs 19th Dec - Y3 visit to Crick Nursing Home

Thurs 19th Dec - ShireFest-ive, Christmas
enterprise 1.30pm - parents invited

Mon 23rd Dec to Fri 3rd Jan - Christmas
Holiday

Spring Term 2025

Monday 6th Jan- - Return to school

Thursday 9th Jan - Parent Gilwern meetings, Y4
3.45pm, Y5 4.30pm

Mon 3rd-Tues 4th Feb - Y4 Gilwern

Thurs 13th Feb - Y3 Gilwern

Mon 17th-Wed19th Feb - Y5 Gilwern

Mon 24th-Fri 28th Feb - Half term break

Mon 3rd Feb - Return to school

Mon 14th-Fri 25th Apr - Easter Holiday

https://forms.office.com/e/1t1CjhYsVt


Summer Term 2025

Mon 28th Apr - Return to school

Mon 5th May - Bank holiday

Wed 21st May - Sports day (Y3-Y6 am, Rec-Y2 pm),
parents invited

Mon 26th-Fri 30th May - Half term break

Mon 2nd Jun - Return to school

Wed 4th Jun - Reserve sports day (Y3-Y6 am, Rec-Y2
pm), parents invited

Mon 9th Jun-Fri 20th Jun - National test fortnight

Tues 22nd Jul - Summer holiday
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